GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

[ 2122024 | 10 [ 2192024 |

02/12/2024 04:39 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

02/12/2024

02/12/2024

02/12/2024

02/12/2024
02/12/2024
02/12/2024

02/12/2024
02/12/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024
02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

Created By:

06:20

11:28

14:09

16:28
17:31
19:54

21:49
22:08

07:50

09:32

11:02

13:30

16:22

17:40

19:45
01:42

04:32

06:40

07:19

08:06

08:53

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

DOMESTIC
DEATH REPORT
ROBBERY

ASSAULT
ROBBERY

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
BREAK IN REPORT
MISC POLICE
INCIDENT

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

CUTTING COMBINED

T - Traffic Stop

SEXUAL ASSAULT

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

BREAK IN REPORT

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

5807 Cherrywood Ln

9166 Edmonston Rd

7800 Good Luck Rd

5915 Cherrywood Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9169 Springhill Ln
6116 Breezewood Dr
7511 Mandan Rd

6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

149 Westway

7480 Greenway Center Dr

6122 Breezewood Dr
9162 Edmonston Rd
6982 Hanover Pkwy

5903 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to the report of a man asleep at the wheel. The vehicle had
crashed into the rear of another vehicle, and after investigation, the driver was arrested on
suspected DUI.

Vandalism - The complainant advised that her mother's vehicle was vandalized. The rear driver-
side window was broken.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his company's vehicle was stolen out of a
parking lot in Greenbelt. When he checked the vehicle's GPS tracker it was at an address in
Laurel where it was recovered with the aid from Laurel PD.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that her silver 2013 Honda Civic had its front right window
broken and money was stolen from the vehicle.

Domestic with Arrest

Death Report

Robbery - Suspects entered a store and implied they had a weapon, they stole thousands in
merchandise.
Domestic Assault with arrest

Robbery - The victim advised he was approached by an unknown suspect who displayed a
handgun and stole his shoes.
Stolen vehicle - The victim reported that his black 2018 Infiniti Q50 (MD 4FA2124) was stolen.

Theft from auto - The victim advised that someone had gotten into his vehicle and stolen several
red custom trim parts installed along the center console.

Break-in report - Officers responded to a burglary report. The manager stated that he noticed
their computer system missing and possibly money from the safe.

Arrest Child Abuse - Child Protective Services

Theft report - An employee advised that 2 black females, were seen placing items into their bag
before fleeing the store.

Fraud - The victim discovered that their social security number had already been used to file
taxes.

Domestic/arrest

DUI arrest - Officers responded to the report of a disorderly subject in a fast food restaurant.
Upon arrival, officers were able to determine that he was under the influence of alcohol. They
advised him not to drive and he walked towards his hotel nearby.

Later, the same officers witnessed the male entering his vehicle and began to drive off before
being stopped and arrested for DUI.

Sexual Assault - Officers responded to check on the welfare of a woman in the middle of the
street, ranting incoherently. The victim stated she had used drugs and was sexually assaulted.
She was transported by ambulance to a medical center for treatment.

Vandalism - The victim stated that unknown suspect(s) damaged several windows and the
sunroof on her vehicle.

Stolen vehicle - The victim reported their Silver 2022 Toyota Highlander, (MD 4FR5898) had
been stolen.

Stolen vehicle - The victim reported her 2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD tag: 5BY7790) had been
stolen.

Break-in - The victim stated his home was broken into, and various items were taken. There
were no signs of forced entry to the apartment.

Executed on:



02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/16/2024
02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024
02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024
02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

Created By:

19:47

20:46

13:16

18:53

01:16

06:58

07:14

08:34
10:21

10:36

11:01

11:06

14:29

14:31

14:51

14:52
17:50

18:47

18:50

21:31

22:21

ASSAULT REPORT

FIGHT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

FOUND
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

ASSIST

STOLEN VEH

BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS
DEATH REPORT

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 02 - Arrest

THEFT FROM AUTO

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7405 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7480 Greenway Center Dr

7833 Vanity Fair Dr

6622 Lake Park Dr

6912 Hanover Pkwy
8258 Miner St

Greenbrook Dr / Hanover

Pkwy
5903 Cherrywood Ln

7802 Vanity Fair Dr

7329 Morrison Dr

5909 Cherrywood Ter

5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6002 Springhill Dr

6100 Springhill Ter

7900 Mandan Rd

7282 Mandan Rd

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

Assault report - Officers responded to a reported fight in progress involving a group of juvenile
females. The group arguing was dispersed and surveillance video footage was not provided.

Assault w/arrest - Officers arrived on the scene for a fight in progress. During the altercation, the
defendant struck the victim in the face with a closed fist and was placed under arrest for Second
Degree Assault.

Theft Report - A loss prevention specialist advised that an unknown suspect entered the store
on two separate occasions and stole merchandise by leaving through the fire exit.

Theft report - The victim reported that items were missing from her hotel room.

Domestic

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2014 Dodge Charger was broken into and her personal items
were stolen. The victim stated she was not sure if her doors were locked. Later the victim
received a text message that someone used her credit card.

Theft report - The victim advised that his house keys were stolen from his home mailbox. Since
he was unable to locate his keys, he wanted to report them stolen. No suspect information is
currently known at this time.

Recovered Stolen property - Two different sets of stolen license plates were found.

Towed vehicle(reported stolen) - The victim reported that his 2019 Grey Honda CIVIC was
stolen. A check revealed that it was towed, and the tow information was given.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2014 Audi Q7 bearing (FI 37AGUX) was stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle registration plate was stolen.(VA
TPD3876).

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported someone tried to steal her (2005 Lexus sedan.
According to the victim, her driver's door was ajar, and her vehicle appeared to be ransacked.

Assist outside agency -We received an anonymous tip regarding someone sending
pornographic photographs and soliciting a minor.

Vandalism - The victim reported that somebody had rummaged through his vehicle. (Black
Subaru Ascent). The driver-side door was slightly ajar, and there was no damage to the vehicle.
Nothing was stolen.

Break-in - An employee reported that a balcony glass door was broken into. Police searched the
residence, and no one was inside, and nothing was reported stolen.
Death Report

Disorderly Arrest - Officers observed a Hispanic male stumbling and then began to urinate on
the tire of an SUV. The male appeared intoxicated and was transported to the Police Station
and issued a criminal citation for disorderly conduct.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that he walked out of the building and saw a black male in
the passenger seat of his 2003 green Ford Explorer. Change was taken from the vehicle.

Citizen Armed Robbery - The juvenile victim was robbed by an unknown male suspect with a
black handgun in his waistband. The suspect demanded that the victim to empty his pockets,
and to give him his bookbag.

Theft - A victim left her phone on a bench outside near her residence and when she went to
retrieve it was gone. Ring Video captured the incident of a male taking the phone.

Vandalism - The victim's 2010 Lexus RX was rummaged through while parked near his
residence. Unknown if anything was taken from inside the vehicle. There were no signs of
forced entry.

Executed on:



02/16/2024
02/17/2024

02/17/2024

02/17/2024
02/17/2024

02/18/2024

02/18/2024

02/18/2024
02/18/2024

02/18/2024

02/18/2024

Created By:

23:16

10:23

12:45

20:36

23:00

03:01

03:06

03:45

05:43

19:05

19:39

DOMESTIC

CHECK WELFARE
MENTAL
STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

T - Traffic Stop

BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO

DISORDERLY

MISSING PERSON

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

GB2

GB2
6001 Cherrywood Ct GB2
6100 Breezewood Dr GB2
6200 Springhill Ct GB2

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Lakecrest GB1
Dr

5510 Cherrywood Ln GB2

GB2
22 Ridge Rd GB1
22 Ridge Rd GB1
9 Pkwy GB1

Domestic

Mental Health Diversion
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his 2019 Blue Toyota Camry, (VA TRF9476) was stolen,

Vandalism - The victim's bedroom window was broken.

Stolen vehicle - the victim reported his silver 2014 Ford Focus (MD REG:6FJ8625) had been
stolen.

DUI Arrest - Officers on patrol observed a gold vehicle driving on the wrong side of the road.
The officer's investigation led to the female driver being arrested on suspicion of DUI.

Break-in/Burglary - Officers responded to a burglar alarm at 24/7 Convenience and Tobacco
Shop. The owner was able to provide surveillance footage, which showed a suspect forcing
entry to the front exterior door. The suspect stole merchandise and fled before police arrived.

Domestic

Attempted Vehicle Theft - The victim reported that someone attempted to steal his blue 2014
Kia Sportage. The driver's side window and the ignition were damaged.

Trespassing arrest - A disorderly male entered a secured facility; after police arrived, he was
taken into custody and issued a criminal citation.

Missing Juvenile female - safely found later.

Executed on:



