## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **CFS - Weekly Summary**

2/12/2024

To

2/19/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
02/12/2024	04:39	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	5807 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to the report of a man asleep at the wheel. The vehicle had crashed into the rear of another vehicle, and after investigation, the driver was arrested on suspected DUI.
02/12/2024	06:20	VANDALISM	Report Written	9166 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The complainant advised that her mother's vehicle was vandalized. The rear driver- side window was broken.
02/12/2024	11:28	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7800 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his company's vehicle was stolen out of a parking lot in Greenbelt. When he checked the vehicle's GPS tracker it was at an address in Laurel where it was recovered with the aid from Laurel PD.
02/12/2024	14:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5915 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that her silver 2013 Honda Civic had its front right window broken and money was stolen from the vehicle.
02/12/2024	16:28	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic with Arrest
02/12/2024	17:31	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Death Report
02/12/2024	19:54	ROBBERY	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Robbery - Suspects entered a store and implied they had a weapon, they stole thousands in merchandise.
02/12/2024	21:49	ASSAULT	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic Assault with arrest
02/12/2024	22:08	ROBBERY	Report Written	9169 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - The victim advised he was approached by an unknown suspect who displayed a handgun and stole his shoes.
02/13/2024	07:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6116 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported that his black 2018 Infiniti Q50 (MD 4FA2124) was stolen.
02/13/2024	09:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7511 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from auto - The victim advised that someone had gotten into his vehicle and stolen several red custom trim parts installed along the center console.
02/13/2024	11:02	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Break-in report - Officers responded to a burglary report. The manager stated that he noticed their computer system missing and possibly money from the safe.
02/13/2024	13:30	MISC POLICE INCIDENT	02 - Arrest		GB2	Arrest Child Abuse - Child Protective Services
02/13/2024	16:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft report - An employee advised that 2 black females, were seen placing items into their bag before fleeing the store.
02/13/2024	17:40	FRAUD	Report Written	149 Westway	GB1	Fraud - The victim discovered that their social security number had already been used to file taxes.
02/13/2024	19:45	CUTTING COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic/arrest
02/14/2024	01:42	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	DUI arrest - Officers responded to the report of a disorderly subject in a fast food restaurant. Upon arrival, officers were able to determine that he was under the influence of alcohol. They advised him not to drive and he walked towards his hotel nearby.  Later, the same officers witnessed the male entering his vehicle and began to drive off before being stopped and arrested for DUI.
02/14/2024	04:32	SEXUAL ASSAULT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault - Officers responded to check on the welfare of a woman in the middle of the street, ranting incoherently. The victim stated she had used drugs and was sexually assaulted. She was transported by ambulance to a medical center for treatment.
02/14/2024	06:40	VANDALISM	Report Written	6122 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim stated that unknown suspect(s) damaged several windows and the sunroof on her vehicle.
02/14/2024	07:19	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9162 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported their Silver 2022 Toyota Highlander, (MD 4FR5898) had been stolen.
02/14/2024	08:06	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6982 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported her 2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD tag: 5BY7790) had been stolen.
02/14/2024	08:53	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	5903 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Break-in - The victim stated his home was broken into, and various items were taken. There were no signs of forced entry to the apartment.

02/14/2024	19:47	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	7405 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Assault report - Officers responded to a reported fight in progress involving a group of juvenile females. The group arguing was dispersed and surveillance video footage was not provided.
02/14/2024	20:46	FIGHT	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault w/arrest - Officers arrived on the scene for a fight in progress. During the altercation, the defendant struck the victim in the face with a closed fist and was placed under arrest for Second
02/15/2024	13:16	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Degree Assault. Theft Report - A loss prevention specialist advised that an unknown suspect entered the store
02/15/2024	18:53	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	on two separate occasions and stole merchandise by leaving through the fire exit.  Theft report - The victim reported that items were missing from her hotel room.
02/16/2024	01:16	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
02/16/2024		THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7833 Vanity Fair Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2014 Dodge Charger was broken into and her personal items were stolen. The victim stated she was not sure if her doors were locked. Later the victim received a text message that someone used her credit card.
02/16/2024	07:14	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6622 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft report - The victim advised that his house keys were stolen from his home mailbox. Since he was unable to locate his keys, he wanted to report them stolen. No suspect information is currently known at this time.
02/16/2024	08:34	FOUND	Report Written	6912 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Recovered Stolen property - Two different sets of stolen license plates were found.
02/16/2024	10:21	STOLEN VEH	Service Rendered	8258 Miner St	GB2	Towed vehicle(reported stolen) - The victim reported that his 2019 Grey Honda CIVIC was stolen. A check revealed that it was towed, and the tow information was given.
02/16/2024	10:36	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	Greenbrook Dr / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2014 Audi Q7 bearing (FI 37AGUX) was stolen.
02/16/2024	11:01	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5903 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle registration plate was stolen.(VA
02/16/2024	11:06	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7802 Vanity Fair Dr	GB1	TPD3876).  Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported someone tried to steal her (2005 Lexus sedan. According to the victim, her driver's door was ajar, and her vehicle appeared to be ransacked.
02/16/2024	14:29	ASSIST	Report Written		GB2	Assist outside agency -We received an anonymous tip regarding someone sending pornographic photographs and soliciting a minor.
02/16/2024	14:31	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7329 Morrison Dr	GB3	Vandalism - The victim reported that somebody had rummaged through his vehicle. (Black Subaru Ascent). The driver-side door was slightly ajar, and there was no damage to the vehicle. Nothing was stolen.
02/16/2024	14:51	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	5909 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Break-in - An employee reported that a balcony glass door was broken into. Police searched the residence, and no one was inside, and nothing was reported stolen.
02/16/2024	14:52	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Death Report
02/16/2024	17:50	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	02 - Arrest	5717 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Disorderly Arrest - Officers observed a Hispanic male stumbling and then began to urinate on the tire of an SUV. The male appeared intoxicated and was transported to the Police Station and issued a criminal citation for disorderly conduct.
02/16/2024	18:47	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that he walked out of the building and saw a black male in the passenger seat of his 2003 green Ford Explorer. Change was taken from the vehicle.
02/16/2024	18:50	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Citizen Armed Robbery - The juvenile victim was robbed by an unknown male suspect with a black handgun in his waistband. The suspect demanded that the victim to empty his pockets, and to give him his bookbag.
02/16/2024	21:31	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft - A victim left her phone on a bench outside near her residence and when she went to retrieve it was gone. Ring Video captured the incident of a male taking the phone.
02/16/2024	22:21	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7282 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's 2010 Lexus RX was rummaged through while parked near his residence. Unknown if anything was taken from inside the vehicle. There were no signs of forced entry.

02/16/2024	23:16	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
02/17/2024	10:23	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
02/17/2024	12:45	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6001 Cherrywood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his 2019 Blue Toyota Camry, (VA TRF9476) was stolen,
02/17/2024	20:36	VANDALISM	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's bedroom window was broken.
02/17/2024	23:00	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen vehicle - the victim reported his silver 2014 Ford Focus (MD REG:6FJ8625) had been stolen.
02/18/2024	03:01	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Lakecrest Dr	GB1	DUI Arrest - Officers on patrol observed a gold vehicle driving on the wrong side of the road. The officer's investigation led to the female driver being arrested on suspicion of DUI.
02/18/2024	03:06	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	5510 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Break-in/Burglary - Officers responded to a burglar alarm at 24/7 Convenience and Tobacco Shop. The owner was able to provide surveillance footage, which showed a suspect forcing entry to the front exterior door. The suspect stole merchandise and fled before police arrived.
02/18/2024	03:45	DOMESTIC	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic
02/18/2024	05:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	22 Ridge Rd	GB1	Attempted Vehicle Theft - The victim reported that someone attempted to steal his blue 2014 Kia Sportage. The driver's side window and the ignition were damaged.
02/18/2024	19:05	DISORDERLY	02 - Arrest	22 Ridge Rd	GB1	Trespassing arrest - A disorderly male entered a secured facility; after police arrived, he was taken into custody and issued a criminal citation.
02/18/2024	19:39	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9 Pkwy	GB1	Missing Juvenile female - safely found later.